PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ericus Anna Leonardus Biessen	05/20/2010
Theodorus Josephus Cornelis Van Berkel 06/14/201	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	: Universiteit Leiden		
Street Address: Rapenburg 70 Internal Address: 2311 EZ City: Leiden			
		State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12677437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (618)655-9640

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 618-692-2600
Email: uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI SHUGHART PC
Address Line 1: 105 West Vandalia Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Edwardsville, ILLINOIS 62025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 065715-426959

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca Endsley, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 2

source=426959 Assignment #1#page1.tif source=426959 Assignment #1#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0074

\$40.00 126/

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Ref: UL-01-US

Whereas I/We, Ericus Anna Leonardus Biessen and Theodorus Josephus Cornelis Van Berkel, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)", made certain new and useful inventions and/or improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

FUTURE CARDIAC EVENTS BIOMARKERS

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on March 10, 2010 and assigned application number 12/677.437 (we hereby authorize attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the application number and filing date in the blanks) claiming benefit to PCT/1B2008/002771;

Whereas, <u>Universiteit Leiden</u> having an address of <u>Rapenburg 70, 2311 EZ Leiden. The Netherlands</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and/or improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and/or improvements in the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions and/or improvements in the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said inventions and/or improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHERE MAY , 2010.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 26th day of	
	Ericus Anna Leonardus Biessen	
IN TESTIMONY WHERE, 2010.	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of	
	Theodorus Josephus Cornelis Van Berkel	

PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0075

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Ref: UL-01-US

Whereas I/We, Ericus Anna Leonardus Biessen and Theodorus Josephus Cornelis Van Berkel, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)", made certain new and useful inventions and/or improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled

FUTURE CARDIAC EVENTS BIOMARKERS

for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on March 10, 2010 and assigned application number 12/677,437 (we hereby authorize attorneys at Hoxie & Associates LLC to insert the application number and filing date in the blanks) claiming benefit to PCT/IB2008/002771;

Whereas, <u>Universiteit Leiden</u> having an address of <u>Rapenburg 70, 2311 EZ Leiden</u>, <u>The Netherlands</u>, hereafter referred to as "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and/or improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said inventions and/or improvements in the United States, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said inventions and/or improvements in the United States; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said inventions and/or improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	e hereunto set my hand this day of
	Ericus Anna Leonardus Biessen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hav	Theodorus Josephus Cornelis Van Berkel

PATENT REEL: 026783 FRAME: 0076

RECORDED: 08/22/2011